

Herod Elementary School

A Vanguard Magnet School Soaring to Excellence

Herod Elementary Safety Patrol Application

I hereby apply to be a member of the Herod Elementary Safety Patrol.

I will obey the pledge below, other rules and regulations of the Safety Patrol.

Report for duty on time- Arrive to school by 7am and stay until 3:20pm.

Perform my duties faithfully.

Strive to prevent accidents, always setting a good example.

Obey teachers and Safety Patrol Captains.

Maintain a satisfactory conduct

Maintain 70 or higher average in all subjects

Report unsafe practices that you see.

Strive to earn the respect of fellow students.

Failure to meet these expectations may result in the temporary suspension of your Safety Patrol duties. Repeated offences may result in permanent dismissal from Safety Patrol

1.	you were not asked to do.
2.	. Describe ways that you demonstrate responsibility at school or at home.
	Student's full name (Please print)



Herod Elementary School

A Vanguard Magnet School Soaring to Excellence

Dear Parents/Guardians:

We will be selecting Herod Elementary Safety Patrol members for 2022-2023school year. The selection process implements a point system based on the students' academics and conduct.

The point system will be as follows:

E = 5 points 90-100 = 4 points 80-89 = 3 points S = 2 points 75-79 = 1 points

For every 'E' a student earned during the 2021-2022 school year he/she will earn five points. For grades 100-90 range students will earn four points, 89-80 will earn him/her three points, 'S' will earn two points, and a single point for every grade 79-75.

Students that earned an academic grade ranging from 0-74 during the school year 2021-2022, will not be considered candidates for Safety Patrol. Students with conduct grades of 'N,' 'P,' or 'U' will not be considered Safety Patrol candidates as well.

Qualifying students will have their points tallied and will be ranked from greatest to least. The top 20 will be given the first opportunity to join Safety Patrol. If a tie should occur, then the tiebreaker will be based on student attendance.

The rest of the qualifying students will be on a waiting list. If one of the students in the top 20 chooses not to join or if he/she is dismissed from patrols, then the next student in line will have an opportunity to join.

Please complete all the forms if you would like your child to be considered a candidate for the 2022-2023 Herod Elementary Safety Patrol selection process. Have your student return the application to Mrs. Lutfak, in room 202, by Friday, August 26, 2022.



Herod Elementary School

A Vanguard Magnet School Soaring to Excellence

Thank you for your time. If you have any questions, feel free to contact me at school.

Sincerely,

Michal Lutfak Herod Patrol Sponsor mlutfak@houstonisd.org

Cut and attached to	students application
Having read the student application, explanat give my consent to have my child serve as a l 2022-2023 school year.	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Student's first and last name (Please Print)	Student's homeroom teacher
I would like my child to be considered as a ca Patrol selection process.	andidate for the Herod Elementary Safety
Parent/Guardian's signature	Date
Parent/Guardian's email (Please Print)	Cell Phone